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South Eighth Street Friends Laura Gebhart went to Franklin,
Thursday. . .Bernetha Leavell, daugh
or rxt .( Mra T T IaDVOII. fellFive Minutes with Our Presidents last week at their home on Walnut H
. . . . . . . i iMARKETS By JAMES

XVI. A DIPLOMAT AT 14

Oversubscribe the Forward
Move Quota; U. S. Success

Reports came from all parts of the
country into the national headquarters
of Friends in Richmond Monday of
the financial campaign Sunday.

South Eighth Street Friends church
of this city over-subscribe- d its quota
of $4,000, although exact figures are
not yet obtainable. The Friends
Meeting in Greensboro, N. C, over-
subscribed its quota more than $1,000.
Deep River and High Point, N. C,
made their quotas and more.

5. Andrew's Benevolent
Body Has 60th Birthday

St. Joseph's Benevolent association
observed its 60th anniversary Sunday
at the St. Andrew's church. The as-

sociation attended the 7:30 a. m. serv-
ice, and the 3 p. m. service, receiving
communion at the former.

The Rev. F. A. Roell, pastor of St.
Andrew's, addressed the body. He
declared against anarchy.

Thirty-fiv- e thousand dollars have
been spent by the association in its
60 years of work for the sick, charity
and death claims. During the last 12
months, the following members have
died: Henry J. Pardieck, Henry Ep-pin- g.

Sr.. John Rottinghaus, Bernard
Rottinghaus and William Behnen. A
special meeting will be held Monday
to adopt a new constitution.

FIRST D. & W. CAR FOR
YEARS ARRIVES FROM DAYTON

The first car from Dayton, operated
under the Davton and Western Trac
tion mmraiw arrived ner spmIo in
Richmond Sunday. No rhanirps in

,!

equipment or schedule will be madein Saturday night her condition was
t-- sprimis hut kVia has hpin rfistine' eas- -

sireei ana Drone ner coiiar wuo.

GREENS FORK, Ind. Earl Law.
rence Myers returned to his home in
Oklahoma after visiting his mother,
Mrs. Clark Charaness Mr. and
Mrs. Carl BIsh returned to their home
in Piqua, Ohio, after being called here
on account of the sickness and death
of Mrs. Bish Mrs. Charles Thorn?
burg and daughter, Melba, Mrs.
Charles Cummins and daughter, Es-

ther, Mrs. Jane Benson, Mrs. North
and two children and Mrs. Webb and
daughter. Louisa, spent Friday in
Richmond Mrs. Charles Thornburg
and daughter. Melba, spent Saturday
in Hagerstown. . . .Mrs. Walter Down-
ing and daughter, Helen, of Elwood,
came Friday evening to visit rela-
tives.

CAMPBELLSTOWN. O. Edward
Banker visited Germantown relatives
the past week Several persons
from this place attended grange at
New Paris Saturday evening, as the
Jackson grange third and fourth de-

gree team put on the work Mr.
Ramsey's condition does not improve
and he is still a very sick man
Leonard Barnhart and wife, of near
Eaton, spent Sunday with Leland
Campbell and wife Darrell Swish-
er attended the Masonic work at Day-
ton several days the past week
Mrs. McDivitt and two sons spent
Thursday in Eaton with relatives..."
Mrs. Carl Johns and Mrs. Leland
Campbell were Cincinnati shoppers on
Thursday. .. .A large crowd from tnis
place attended the literary contest at
West Alexandria Friday evening
Mrs. Frank Earman is very poorly.

' ' '

ier since. Her trouble is thought to
be gallstones.

CAMBRIDGE CITY. Ind. Charies
Morris of Indianapolis, is visiting
jiarry worns ana iaraiiy. . . uur
Bocker of Dublin, recently visited her
sister. Mrs. John Hoover David
Wissler of Newcastle, spent over Sun
day with M. L. Young and family.
Dentist Convention was held at the
M. E. church Wednesday night. About

out oi lown guesis were present.
The members of the M. E. social union
served a fine supper to those present.

Mr. and Mrs. Elam Barefoot, Mr.
and Mrs. Carl Barefoot, Mr. and Mrs.
Harry Barefoot of Cowen, Ind., are
visiting relatives Mrs. James B.

i Wilson and Miss Jennie McGrew vis- -

ited friends at Straughns Sunday.
Miss Marie Crull of near Hiser's Sta-
tion vis?t;d her sister, Mrs. Claude

i McMullen last week Mrs. Ruth
Groves of Connersville visited her mo-

ther, Mrs. Horace Hamilton, over Sun-

day Will Wissler and family, north
of town, visited M. L. Young and fam-

ily Sunday. . .Mrs. Orville Thalls, who
recently underwent an operation at
Reid Hospital at Richmond, is home
and reported as getting along very
well. . . .Mrs. Charles Boyer was called
to Cincinnati last week on account of

f the serious illness of her mother, Mrs.
Sullivan John Martin, who has
been ill for some time, died at the
hospital at Connersville. and was
brought to his home at Mt. Auburn
for burial. He was in the blacksmith
business for years in Cambridge
Mr. and Mrs. Peter Zehring and Mrs.
Cora Bailey recently spent a few days
with Harry Zehring at Connersville.. .

Mr. and Mrs. Robert Fancher and chil-
dren spent over Sunday with relatives
in Ohio. .. .Glenn Butte of Steuben-ville- ,

Ohio, is the guest of Harry Mor-
ris and family. f
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ADAMS AT 16

1767 July 11, John Quincy Adam3
born in Braintree, but what
is now a part of Quincy,
Mass.

1781 Secretary of Legation at St.
Petersburg.

1787 Graduated at Harvard.
1790 Admitted to the Bar.
1794--7 Minister to The Hague.
1797 Married Louise Catherine

Johnson.
1797-180- 1 Minister to Prussia.
1802 In Massachusetts Senate.
1803- -8 In National Senate.
1809-1- 4 Minister to Russia.
1814 Peace Commissioner at

Ghent.
1815- - 17 Minister to England.
1817-2- 5 Secretary of State.

shaping the Monroe Doctrine.
In his retirement John Adams had

watched with fond admiration the rise
of John Quincy until he was only one
rung from the top. Although, in his
crabbedness, he complained that "my
son will never get a chance at the
Presidency until the last Virginian is
in his grave," fortune agreeably sur-
prised the aged in next
the last of his 90 years, when he saw
the scepter of the Republic pass to a
lineal hand. t

CARD INDEX MAY LEAD
POLICE TO CRIMINALS

CHICAGO, April 26. Police today
investigated an extensive card index

ready had been recovered. The index
contained lists of places robbed, goods
iob ined. of stolen articles sold to
pawn shops

fair to good shippers, $12.0013.00;
good to choice butchers, $11.0012.00;
fair to medium butchers, $1011.00;
good to choice heifers, $10.0012.00;
fair to good heifers, $9.00 1000;
choice fat cows, $9.0010.00; fair to
good fat cows, $6.007.50; bologna
cows, $68; butcher bulls, $9.0011;
bologna bulls, $8.00a9.00; calves, $10

14.00.
Sheep Receipts, light; market,

steady; sheep, S5.009.00; lambs,
$12.0015.00.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI. O.. April 26. Re-

ceipts Cattle 490; hogs, 1.727, steady.
Cattle Steady; butchers steers,

good to choice $11.5013.25; fair to
good $10'11.50; common to fair $7.00

10; heifers, good to choice $12
$13.50; common to fair $69; cows,
good to choice, $10ll; fair to good,
$810; cutters $6.007.50; canners,
$4.505.25; stock steers $7.5011.00;
stock heifers $6.50 8.50; stock cows,
$6(fJ8; bulls steady; bologna $8.50(fl

10.00; fat bulls, $10.5011.50; milch
cows, strong, $50 125; calves, steady;
extra $1516; fair to good $1115;common and large, $610.

Hogs Heavies, $1415; good to
choice packers and butchers $15.25
$16.50; medium $15.5016; stags, 7.00

8.50; common to choice heavy fat
sows, $811.50; light shippers $16.75;
pigs. 110 pounds and less. $1015.

Sheep Steady; good to choice
lights $1213; fair to good $912;common to fair $58; bucks $49;lambs steady; good --to choice SI 9 20;
seconds $1618; fair to good $18(S19;
common skips $1215; clipped lambs
$917; spring lambs $2025.

CHICAGO, April 26 (United States
Bureau of Markets report) Cattle
Receipts 11,000; butcher cattle strong,
25c higher; steers, $11.0012.25; most
cows $8.00$10.50; canners strong;
dealers lower dollar bulk around $13;
feeders dull.

Hogs Receipts 34,000; slow, 25 to
50c higher; early cop $15.70; pigs 25
cents higher. Bulk desirable lots
$14.00(g)15.00.

Sheep Receipts 16,000; slow un-
even handy weight wool lambs, $20.50;
prime wool one to three years old,
$17.50.

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURG, April 26 Hogs Re-

ceipts 9,000; market steady; heavies,
$14.00 14.25; heavy Yorkers and light
Yorkers, $15.50 15.75; pigs, $15.25
$15.50.

Cattle Receipts 2,400; market low-
er; steers, $13.5014.50; heifers, $11

12.50; cows, $9.00 11.00.
Sheep and Lambs Receipts 5,000;

market lower; top sheep, $14.00; top
lambs, $17.50.

Calves Receipts 2,500; market is
lower; top, $16.50.

EAST BUFFALO, N. Y April 26
Cattle Receipts 4,500; slow; general-
ly 50 cents lower; shipping steers, $12

13.25; butchers, $911.50; yearlings
$1212.50; heifers, $6(310; cows, $4

10.50; bulls $6.5010; feeders, $6
$10; fresh cows and springers slow,
$65150; calves, receipts 4,200; 50
cents lower, $617.

Hogs Receipts 20,800; 75 cents
lower; heavies $14.7515.00; mixed
yorkers, light ditto and pigs, $15. 25; a
few at $15.35; roughs $12.00; stags,
$7.009.00.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts 9,400;
lambs 50 cents lower; wool lambs $13

21.00; clipped $1214; others un-
changed.

PRODUCE MARKET

CHICAGO, April 26 Butter market
lower; creamery firsts, 47651.

Eggs Receipts 36,000 cases; mar-
ket steady; lowest 38c; firsts, 41
42 c.
Live Poultry Market unchanged;
springs 35c.

Potatoes firm; northern white, sack-
ed and bulk, $7.257.50; new Florida
Spaulding Rose, barrel. No. 1, $25.00;
No. 2, $22.00.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNAI, April 26. Butter fat
Steady.
Eggs Steady; prime firsts, 40c;

firsts, '3938c; seconds, 36c.
Toultry Quiet; Springers, 55c;

hens, 34c; turkeys, 40c.

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Press)

JOHN QUINCY
the Presidents. JohnAMONG Adams holds the record

of having been the youngest
and oldest public servant. From boy-
hood, when he was a secretary of le-

gation at the extraordinary age af 14
until he fell at his post in the halls of
Congress in his 81st year, he was in
the service of his country 55 of those
87 years.

A President and the son of a Presi-
dent, all the other 15 Presidents from
Washington to Johnson were his as-
sociates. From the day he climbed
a height near his Massachusetts birth-
place to see the battle of Bunker Hill,
15 miles away, he was a witness to!
nearly every great event in the his-- 1

tory oi tne Na,tion until the close or
the Mexican War.

When John Quincy stood beside
his mother watching the smoke of the
first pitched battle for American in-

dependence, he was not yet 8. At
9, he heard the windows rattle from
the storming of Dorchester Heights.
Soon he stood again on the neighbor-
ing hill, looking off to Boston Harbor,
where he beheld the glad sight of the
British ships sailing away from the
rebel town, which had been the first
to defy and the first to vanquish the
King.

The boy was aglow with patriotism.
In the siege of Boston, a musket had
been placed in his little hands by an
officer of a company passing the
Adams home to join WTashington's
army and he went through the man- -

lic, 75c lb.: new cabbage, 10c lb.; cel
ery 25c bunch; spinach 25c lb.; sweet
potatoes, 10c lb.; rutabagas, 5c lb.;
Spanish onions, 15c lb.; shallotts, 10c
bunch; white radishes, Sc bunch; red
radishes, 15c bunch; Brussells sprouts,
40c quart; cauliflower, 30c lb.; cucum
bers, 35c each; Irish potatoes, 10c lb.;
parsnips, 3 lbs. for 25c; onion sets,
white or yellow, 15c lb.; ripe toma
toes, 25c lb.

Eggs, 45 cents per dozen; creamery
butter, 78c lb.; country butter, 65c
lb.; turkeys, 65c lb.; chickens, 65c.

Fruits.
Bananas, 12 to 12c lb.; lemons,

iOc dozen; walnuts, 10c lb.; apples,
10c lb.; grape fruit, 5c to 10c each; or-

anges, 60c to 75c doz.; tangerines, 60c
doz.; strawberries, 60c quart; rhu-
barb, 30c lb.; pears, 5c each; large
eating apples, 5c and 10c each; pine-
apples, 50c each; cocoanut, 25c each.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter, 50c to 55c lb.; eggs,

38c dozen; old chickens, 30c lb.; fry-
ing chickens, 30c lb.; turkeys, 45c lb.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats, 95c; rye, $1.50; straw, per ton,

$8.00; new corn, $1.60 per bushel
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $80; per
cwjt., $4.15; Oil Meal, per ton, $80.00;
cwt., $4.25; Tankage 60 per cent, $118
per ton; cwt., $6.00; Quaker Dairy
Feed, per ton, $56.00; per cwt. $3.00;
Salt, per bbl., $3.00. Wheat bran, per
ton, $60.00; cwt., $3.00; pure wheat
middlings, per ton, $65.00; per cwt.,
$3.35; standard middlings, per ton,
$61.00; per cwt., $3.15.

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.78 for No. 1 Red wheat; $2.75 for
No. 2; $2.71 for No. 3; No. 4, $2.61.

350 Children Attend 6th
Grade Program at Gallery

Three hundred and fifty school chil-
dren of the sixth grade attended the
exhibit in the public art gallery of
paintings by members of the New
York Society of Painters, Sunday af-

ternoon. Pupils of the fifth grade at
the Joseph Moore school, where there
is no sixth grade, "were also guests.
A program prepared by Miss Florence
Williams, head of the fine arts depart-
ment of the public schools, was given.

GOVERNOR ALLEN WILLING
TO DEBATE WITH- - GOMPERS

NEW YORK April 26 Governor
Henry J. Allen of Kansas, Sunday ex-

pressed his willingness to meet Sam-
uel Gompers, president of the Ameri-
can Federation of Labor, in a debate
on the merits of the Kansas court of
industrial relations. Although it had
been reported that he had accepted a
challenge to meet Mr. Gompers in de-

bate, Governor Allen said no such
challenge has yet been received by
him.

ONE BIG STRIKE WILL
PARALYZE PARIS MAY 1

(By Associated Press)
PARIS, April 26. This city faces an

almost complete paralysis of business
on Saturday, May 1, as the result of a
large number of unions voting to join
the labor demonstration by calling a
general strike. Hotel, postoffice, tele-
phone and telegraph, local surface
transportation and gas and electrical
workers, all unionized workers on the
payrolls of the municipality, with the
exception of health officers, and a
large number of less important branch-
es of labor, will participate in the
strike. Work in most lines will be
resumed after 24 hours.

SCIENTISTS GET TOGETHER
TO SOLVE THE UNIVERSE

(By Associated Press)
WASHINGTON, April 26. Scient-

ists representing colleges and univer-
sities in every section of the country
attended the opening here today of the
annual meeting of the National Acad-
emy of Science. Three sessions are to
be held daily. Tonight two California
astronomers will discuss the size of
the universe, presenting their views
as to whether there is only one uni-
verse or several.

3Z09

A SERVICEABLE TWO PIECE
MORNING GARMENT

Pattern 3209 is here portrayed. It
is cut in 7 Sizes: 36, 38, 40. 42, 44, 46
and 48 inches bust measure. A
Medium size will require 73 yards of
27 inch material.

This would be attractive in cotton
crepe with binding of mercerized braid
or "wash" ribbon. It is also nice for
percale, lawn, figured voile, challie,
albatross, silk and crepe de chine. The
w idth of the kirt at its lower edge is
2 yards.

A pattern of this illustration mailed
to any address on receipt of 12 cents.

Name

in the division for the present ?tfiTiin
time ago, the Ohio Electric Railway
went into the hands of a receiver. This
organization had leased this division
from the Dayton and Western, and the
line reverted to the D. and W.

T. P. A. TO ELECT STATE
PRESIDENT FROM CITY

Twenty-on- e delegates from Post C,
Travelers' Protective Association, will
attend the state convention of the or-

ganization at Indianapolis on May 14:
and 15. Efforts are to be made to '

elect a Richmond man state presi-
dent.

The organization meets on the last
Saturday of the month.

NO SUCCESSOR YET NAMED j

TO HART, SCHOOL MANAGER
No success has been named to L.

E. Hart, business manager of Rich
mond public schools, who resigned
Saturday. The resignation will take
effect on April 30. Mr. Hart came to
Richmond about four years ago as
manager of a Kresge store. Last Au-

gust he severed his connection with
that store to accept the school posi-
tion. Mr. Hart says he will engage
in an electrical fixture business at
1027 Main street about May 10.

Suburban
HAGERSTOWN, Ind. Mrs. Jesse

Rinehart returned to her home at
Connersville Monday after spending
a few days with her parents, Mr. and
Mrs. George Twitchel, both of whom
are sick. Mr. Twitchel is in a seri-
ous condition. Mrs. Twitchel is ill
with a severe cold Miss Ada Bal- -

lenger was the guest Sunday of Miss
Pauline Knapp The Aid society of
the Christian church will meet Tues-
day afternoon at the church :.. .Mrs.

o

Will Speak at the

uai or arms, vwtn cruae arawings oi;isystem found ln narry j. James auto-soldie- rs

and frigates, he covered the mobile repair shop after he had been
pages of his diary, which he began kined in a fight with policemen. Theybefore he was 9 and which he kept said they believed robberies totalinguntil the end, when 12 prmted vol-- 1 ?500 000 wouW be revealed, and thatumes were required to hold this most j more than $ioo,000 worth of loot al- -

GRAIN PRICES

CHICAG. April 26 Main feature
today is bad weather and 11 cents
rise in May rye to $2.16. The large
upturn In corn and oats have again
rendered cash sellers ve.ry converva-tive-.

A fair Tuesday break is due if
the weather turns dry but rye and
wheat are the leaders. The trade large-
ly believes the financial nervousness
of last week was entirely due to a
temporary letup in business due to

'the switchmen's strike. Oats reports
are . bearish but looks as if 75 of
oats are seeded in moet of the central
west. Forecast is for more cold and
some moisture. Immediate problem is
to find new bulls on a five to six cent
rise in corn and three cents in oats.
We do not advise buying on such
sharp rallies. A strong Monday up-
turn invites reactions Tuesday.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO,

212 Union National Bank Build-

ing. Phone 1720.
CHICAGO, April 26. Following is

the range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

Open High Low Close
Rye.

May 208 Vi 216 208 213
July 203 206 201 204

Corn.
May 171 173 170 173
July 165 166 162 166
Sept 167 153 156 159io

Oats.
May .. 98 99V 97 i 99U
Sept. . . 76 77V. 75 76

Pork.
May . . 37.25 36.60

Lard.
May ..19.90 19.80

Ribs.
May . . 18.30 18.02

CHICAGO, April 26. Wheat No.
2 spring $3.05. Corn No. 3 mixed,
$1.71-1.71- ; No. 2 yellow, $1.75
1.78. Oats No. 2 white, $1.08; No. 3

white, $1.0612. Fork, nominal; ribs,
$17,50 18.25; lard, $19.16.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI. April 26. Wheat--No.

2 red, $2.96(52.98; No. 3 red,
$2.93(fi2.95; other grades as to qual-
ity, $2.75(ft 2.90.

Corn No. 2 white, $1.88(1.89; No.
$1.891.87; No. 4 whte. $1.8118.3;
No. 2 yellow, $1.801.81; No. 3 yel-
low, $1.80; No. 4 yellow, $1.771.79;
No. 2 mixed. $1.791.80.

Oats Higher; $1.091.11; Rye-Hi- gher;

$2.142.16.

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., April 26 Cloverseed
Prime cash and April, $28.50; Sept.

$23.25; Dec, $22.25.
Alsike Prime cash and April, $30.
Timothy Prime cash, 1917, $5.35;

1918, $5.35; 1919. and April $5.50, May
$5.45, Stpa. $5.70, Oct., $5.50, Dec,
$5.50.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, April 26. Hogs-Rece- ipts,

400; higher. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 1,200; slow. Calves Receipts,
770; steady. Sheep Receipts, 100;
steady.

HOGS.
Good mixed, 140 lbs. up, average,

$15.0015.25; assorted, J40 to 225 lbs.,
average, $14.75(ri 15.50; assorted, 225
to 275 lbs., average, $14.2515.00;
fat back pigs, $14.75 down; fat hogs,
under 140 lbs., $14.50 down; feeding
pigs, $14.50 down; sows, according to
quality, Sll.7512.00; poor to best
stags, 80 lbs. dock, $10.0012.00; sales
in trucks market, $14.5015.25; bulk
of sows, $15.0016.00; light pigs,
$14.00 down.

Best heavy, a year ago, $21.10; best
light hogs, a year ago. $21.00; most
of sales a year ago, $21.00.

CATTLE.
Killing Steers Extra good, 1.300

lbs. and upward, $13.7514.00; good
to choice, 1250 lbs. and upward, $13.25

13.50; common to medium, 1250 lbs.
$13.00013.25; good to choice, 1100 to
1200 lbs., $13.00 13.25; common to
medium, 1,100 to 1,200 lbs,. $11. 50(g)
$12.50; good to choice, 1,000 to 1,100
pounds, $12.5013.00; common to me-
dium. 1,000 to i.100 lbs., $12.2512.50;
fair to good, under 1,000 lbs., SILOOO1
13.00; good to choice yearlings, $13.00

14.00.
Heifers Good to best, under 800 lbs.

and up, $11.0013.00; common to me-
dium, 800 lbs. up, $10.00(7811; good to
best, under 800 lbs., $11.50 13.00;
common to medium, under 800 lbs.,
$9.00 11.00.

Cows. Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up-
ward, $10.50 11.50; common to medi-
um, 1,050 lbs.. $9.50(g 10.50; good to
best, under 1.050 lbs., $10.00; common
to medium under 1,050 lbs.. $8 50 (fx)

$9.50; canners and cutters. $5.008.00.
Bui Is. Good to best, 1,300 lbs., up-

ward, $1011.25; good to choice, un-
der 1,300 lbs.. $10.00(311; fair to me-
dium, under 1,300 lbs., $9.0010.00;
common to good bolognas, $8.25oTi9.50.

Calves Good to choice veals, under
200 pounds, $14.0015.()0; common to
medium reals, under 200 lbs., $11.00
13.00; good to choice heavy calves,
$9.0011.00; common to medium
heavy calves, $8.009.50.

Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good
to choice steers, 800 lbs. and up, $10.00

11.00; common to fair steers. 800
lbs., and up, $9.5010.00; good to
choice Bteers, under 800 lbs., $9.50
10.00; common to fair steers, under
800 lbs., $8.009.00; medium to good
heifers, $7.008.00; medium to good
cows, $6.007.00; good to choice milk-
ers, $110.00(fi135.0u; fair to medium
milkers, $75.00100.00; springers.
$7.50(0)9.50: stock calves, 250 to 400
lbs., $7.00 10.50.

SHEEP AND LAMBS
! Good to choice sheep, $9.00(??10.01;
western fed lambs, $19.0021.00;
good to choice lambs, $1819.
common to medium lambs, $12.00
36.00; bucks, per 100 lbs., $7.008.00.
Shorn stock valued about $2 a 100

pounds lower than wool stock.

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton. Ohio. Bell Phone,
East 28; Home 81235

DAYTON. O., April 26 Hogs Re-

ceipts 4 cars, 50c lower; choice heav-
ies, $14.75(3)15.00; butchers and pack-
ers, $14.75 15.00; light Yorkers,
$14.0014.50; heavy Yorkers. $14.75
J15.00; pigs, $12.00(?J13.00; choice fat
lows, $11.5012.00; common to fair
lows, $11.0011.50; stags, $7.00
19.00. (Keep out all light hogs under
150 lbs., so long as the strike embargo
b on.)

Cattle Receipts, 8 cars; steady;

Frank O owdee
Governor of Illinois

Candidate for President

COLISEUM

remarKame personal aocumeni m an
America.

WTith John Adams in Congress the
child had to be the man of the fam - j

ily, and at 9 he regularly rode his
horse to Boston to fetch the mail.
At 10 his father took him with him
on his mission to France. By 12 he
had crossed the Atlantic four" times.
running the British blockade in leaky
tubs and passing through the perils
of shipwreck on the Spanish coast.

At 14, an American Minister ap- -

pointed the "mature youngster" his
secretary of legation. By 17, the
youth had traveled over much of
Europe, and he came home to enter
Harvard. After graduation, he open- -

ed a law office in Boston. But busi- -

ness was only beginning when the
young attorney was appointed by
Washington, Minister at The Hague, j

where the Government to which he :

was accredited fled before the armies
of France and left him in the midst
of the triumphant revolutionists.
Meeting the daughter of the American
Consul in London, a Marylander, she
and the young diplomat were married
on the eve of his departure for Berlin,
to which capital he had been promoted.
As the first American Minister to
knock at the Brandenburg Gate, he
was held up until a Prussian lieutenant
wa3 assured by private soldiers that
there really was a United States of
America,

Among his last acts as President,
John Adams removed his son from of-
fice to deprive Jefferson of the mali-
cious satisfaction of dismissing him.
When the recalled diplomat was elect-
ed to the Senate he displayed his fam-

ily trait of independence by taking
sides with his father's hated rival and
supporting the Jefferson Administra-
tion.

The infuriated Federalists of Massa-
chusetts savagely turned upon him as
a traitor to his party and a renegade
from his class. They drove him from
the Senate, and when he came home
he found himself in his Boston house,
which stood where the Hotel Touraine
now stands, a social outcast on a lone-
ly island entirely surrounded by ice.
The bitter feud was carried beyond
the grave, and the old Brahmins of
Beacon Hill bequeathed to children
and grandchildren an unrelenting hat-
red of the man who had dared to break
caste.

With his name erased forever from
the Boston blue book, John Quincy
was no longer a gentleman, and the
Jeffersonians, who were not gentle-
men, but only democrats, took him up.
By their favor he became Minister to
Russia, a negotiator of the peace of
Ghent in 1814, and Minister to Eng-
land.

As if it had been the unpleasant duty
of John Adams to be the First Min
ister in London after the Revolution,
and as it was to be the even more un-

pleasant duty of his grandson, Charles
Franci3 Adams, to be the Minister in
the trying time of the Civil War, it
fell to his son, John Quncy, to brave
the frowns of the Court of St. James
when he appeared there at the close
of the War of 1812. But no other
American was more ready and able to
stand up to the critics of his country
than this plain-spoke- n, single-minde- d,

unflinching champion of America.
From London, John Quincy was

called home to be Secretary of State
In the Monroe Administration. In that
post, he played the leading part In ob-
taining Florida from Spain and in
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NEW YORK, April 26 Final prices
on Liberty bonds today were:

3 2 $93.12
First 4 85.00
Second 4 85.50
First 4 1-- 4 86.40
Second 4 1-- 4 85.86
Third 4 1-- 4 90.44
Fourth 4 1-- 4 86.88
Victory 3 3-- 4 96.52
Victory 4 3-- 4 96.50

NEW YORK STOCKS
(Markets by E. W. Wagner & Co., 212

union Bank Bldg.)
NEW YORK, April 26 Open Close

American Can 42 42',4
Am. Smelting 62 G2

Anaconda 57 58
Baldwin Locomotive ....116
Bethlehem Steel, B 88 90
Chesapeake and Ohio .... 52 53V4
General Motors 307 317
Goodrich Tires 66 67
Mexican Petroleum 172 1724

Reading 86 92
Republic Iron & Steel.... 96 98
Sinclair Oil 34 3514
Stromberg Carburetor ... 82 82
Studebaker 112 112
Union Pacific 117 119
U. S. Rubber 102 102
U. S. Steel 97 97
White Motors 58 58

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No. 1 timothy, $30.00

31.00; clover, $32.0033.00.

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Ind., April 26.-H- ay

No. 1 timothy, $39.5040.00
No. 2 timothy, $38.5039.00; No. 1
clover, $38.0038.50.

BUTTER QUOTATIONS.
The wholesale price for creamery

butter is 68 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered in Richmond, bring 70
cents a pound.

FRUIT & VEGETABLES

Beets, 5c buncch; leaf lettuce, 30c
lb.; head lettuce, trimmed, 30c lb.:
dry onions, 10c lb. ; parsley, 15c
bunch; green mangoes,. 8c each; gar

Beginning at 7:30 p.m.

EVERYBODY INVITED

Governor Lowden's present strength since the recent primaries in the

several states insures 320 pledged votes for his nomination at the Chi-

cago convention. His friends are now predicting that he will be the
next President of the United States.

JOHN H. TAYLOR, Mgr.

E. 0. PAUL, Executive Committee

WALTER COMMONS

Address

City

Size

Address Pattern Department,
Palladium.

Patterns will be mailed to your address
within one week.

.


